

**QUESTION NO 14**

**By Councillor Whyte for answer by  
the Leader of the Council at a  
meeting of the Council on 17 March  
2022**

The Council Leader is very keen to promote the Edinburgh City Deal, seemingly indicating that it is a very particular achievement of his Council Administration:

**Question** (1) How many other Scottish City Deals have been signed and how many were concluded earlier than Edinburgh's?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What share of the £1.3Bn (both in cash and percentage terms) is being provided by the UK Government, the Scottish Government, the City of Edinburgh Council?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What share of the £1.3Bn (both in cash and percentage terms) is being spent on Council services in Edinburgh, Regional Transport services, the Universities?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) What City Deal projects have delivered to date?

**Answer** (4)